

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 11th March, 2026**

MENTIONED, NOT ON BOARD :

39 TPL/1789/2025

M/s. MZM Legal LLP, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :**
1. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. As per praecipe dated 11.03.2026, Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks leave to dispense with the re-verification while carry out the amendment in the petition. Leave is granted.
 2. **Upon uploading the Affidavit of petitioner dated 10.03.2026 on the official portal of the Bombay High Court, re-verification is dispensed with and time extended till 18.03.2026.**

11.03.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**